## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4157478

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JACOB BAKER	11/08/2016
JOHN BAKER	11/08/2016
TACOMHQ, INC.	11/08/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UMAREX USA, INC.	
Street Address:	7700 CHAD COLLEY BLVD.	
City:	FORT SMITH	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	72916	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62187340
Application Number:	62130091
Application Number:	15064841
PCT Number:	US2016021502

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: PATENT@WINTHROP.COM, DSHAH@WINTHROP.COM

Correspondent Name: DIPAK J. SHAH; WINTHROP & WEINSTINE

Address Line 1: 225 SOUTH SIXTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16259.38+47.10.US+WO.U1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DIPAK J SHAH
SIGNATURE:	/Dipak J Shah/
DATE SIGNED:	11/25/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

PATENT REEL: 040416 FRAME: 0851

504110808

source=Assignments11082016#page1.tif source=Assignments11082016#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 040416 FRAME: 0852

PATEN	T ASSIGNMENT
principal place of business at 7700 Chad Co	executed thisday of, 201 narex USA, Inc., an Arkansas corporation, with lley Blvd., Fort Smith, AR 72916 ("Assignee"), ar aker (collectively referred to as "Assignors") with the Road Sheridan, IL 60551.
WHEREAS, Assignors are the owne patent applications identified on Exhibit A trade secrets pertaining thereto (collectively t	rs of the entire rights, title, and interest in and to the hereto and the inventions described therein and a he "Patent Applications"); and
WHEREAS, Assignors desire to assi interest in and to the Patent Applications disclosed therein.	gn, convey, and transfer all of their rights, title, an and all trade secrets pertaining to the inventio
their entire rights, title and interest in and to therein including, without limitation, all dom that issue therefrom and all divisional, co substitutions, reissues, extensions, and renew any of the foregoing, all rights to causes of without limitation, the right to sue for past, p violation of any rights related to the foregoins	valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficience hereby sell, transfer and assigns to Umarex all of the Patent Applications and the invention disclose estic and foreign patent applications and all patent ontinuation, continuation-in-part, re-examinations als of such applications, and the right to apply for action and remedies related thereto (including present or future infringement, misappropriation, or and all trade secrets and know-how pertaining to tions and any other rights and interests arising outent Applications.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor year first above written.	s have executed this Assignment as of the day and
JACOB BAKER	JOHN BAKER
July Elect	al
Date: <u>11-18-7.6/1</u> , 2016	Date: 11-6, 2016
TACOMHQ, INC.	
Ву:	
r. President	

Page 1 of 2

# EXHIBIT A

Patent Title	Country	Application Serial Number	Filing Date	Issue Date
VISUAL TARGETING APPARATUS AND SYSTEM	U.S.	62/130,091	March 9, 2015	
VISUAL TARGETING APPARATUS AND SYSTEM	US	62/187,340	July 1, 2015	
VISUAL TARGETING APPARATUS AND SYSTEM	U.S.	15/064,841	March 9, 2016	
VISUAL TARGETING APPARATUS AND SYSTEM	WIPO (PCT)	PCT/US2016/021502	March 9, 2016	

12468260v1

**RECORDED: 11/25/2016** 

Page 2 of 2

QUI-0-16

PATENT REEL: 040416 FRAME: 0854